

GAZETTE

Extraordinary No.61/2014

Wednesday, 20 August 2014

COMMERCIAL

Liquidator and Creditor Notices

DIOG II HOLDING LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law Notice of Voluntary Winding Up Registration No. 172152

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company was put into liquidation on 14 August 2014 by a written special resolution of the sole shareholder.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ian Stokoe and Simon Conway of PwC Corporate Finance & Recovery (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 258, Strathvale House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 26 September 2014 and to establish any title they may have.

Dated this 18 day of August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

 Name:
 Andrew Nembhard

 Telephone:
 (345) 914 8779

 Facsimile:
 (345) 945 4237

Address for Service:

PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman Islands

DEEPHAVEN INTERNATIONAL VOLATILITY STRATEGIES TRADING

LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law Notice of Voluntary Winding Up Registration No. 173214

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company was put into liquidation on 14 August 2014 by written special resolutions of the ordinary shareholders.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ian Stokoe and Simon Conway of PwC Corporate

Finance & Recovery (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 258, Strathvale House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 26 September 2014 and to establish any title they may have.

Dated this 18 day of August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

·d

Contact for Enquiries:

Name:	Andrew Nembhar
Telephone:	(345) 914 8779
Facsimile:	(345) 945 4237

Address for Service: PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman Islands DEEPHAVEN GLOBAL VALUE PARTNERS TRADING LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law Notice of Voluntary Winding Up Registration No. 166958

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company was put into liquidation on 14 August 2014 by a written special resolution of the sole shareholder.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ian Stokoe and Simon Conway of PwC Corporate Finance & Recovery (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 258, Strathvale House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 26 September 2014 and to establish any title they may have.

Dated this 18 day of August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Andrew Nembhard Telephone: (345) 914 8779 Facsimile: (345) 945 4237

Address for Service:

PO Box 258

Grand Cayman KY1-1104

Cayman Islands

DEEPHAVEN GLOBAL VALUE PARTNERS FUND LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law Notice of Voluntary Winding Up Registration No. 166968

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company was put into liquidation on 14 August 2014 by written special resolutions of the sole shareholder.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ian Stokoe and Simon Conway of PwC Corporate Finance & Recovery (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 258, Strathvale House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 26 September 2014 and to establish any title they may have.

Dated this 18 day of August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name:Andrew NembhardTelephone:(345) 914 8779Facsimile:(345) 945 4237

Address for Service:

PO Box 258

Grand Cayman KY1-1104

Cayman Islands

DEEPHAVEN INTERNATIONAL VOLATILITY STRATEGIES FUND LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law Notice of Voluntary Winding Up Registration No. 173217

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company was put into liquidation on 14 August 2014 by a written special resolution of the sole shareholder.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ian Stokoe and Simon Conway of PwC Corporate Finance & Recovery (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 258, Strathvale House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 26 September 2014 and to establish any title they may have.

Dated this 18 day of August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name:	Andrew Nembhard
Telephone:	(345) 914 8779
Facsimile:	(345) 945 4237

Address for Service: PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman Islands DEEPHAVEN GROWTH OPPORTUNITIES SUBFUND TRADING LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law Notice of Voluntary Winding Up Registration No. 167909

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company was put into liquidation on 14 August 2014 by a written special resolution of the sole shareholder.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ian Stokoe and Simon Conway of PwC Corporate Finance & Recovery (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 258, Strathvale House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 26 September 2014 and to establish any title they may have.

Dated this 18 day of August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Andrew Nembhard Telephone: (345) 914 8779 Facsimile: (345) 945 4237

Address for Service:

PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104

Cayman Islands

DEEPHAVEN DISTRESSED OPPORTUNITIES SUBFUND TRADING LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation)

(The "Company") The Companies Law Notice of Voluntary Winding Up Registration No. 201526

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company was put into liquidation on 14 August 2014 by a written special resolution of the sole shareholder. AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ian Stokoe and Simon Conway of PwC Corporate Finance & Recovery (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 258, Strathvale House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 26 September 2014 and to establish any title they may have.

Dated this 18 day of August 2014

IAN STOKOE

Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

 Name:
 Andrew Nembhard

 Telephone:
 (345) 914 8779

 Facsimile:
 (345) 945 4237

Address for Service:

PO Box 258

Grand Cayman KY1-1104

Cayman Islands

DEEPHAVEN EVENT SUBFUND TRADING LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law Notice of Voluntary Winding Up Registration No 159677

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company was put into liquidation on 14 August 2014 by a written special resolution of the sole shareholder.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ian Stokoe and Simon Conway of PwC Corporate Finance & Recovery (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 258, Strathvale House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 26 September 2014 and to establish any title they may have.

Dated this 18 day of August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Extraordinary No.61/2014

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Andrew Nembhard Telephone: (345) 914 8779 Facsimile: (345) 945 4237 Address for Service: PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman Islands DEEPHAVEN RV SUB FUND LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation)

(The "Company") Registration No. 137844 The Companies Law

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company was put into liquidation on 14 August 2014 by a written special resolution of the sole shareholder.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ian Stokoe and Simon Conway of PwC Corporate Finance & Recovery (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 258, Strathvale House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 26 September 2014 and to establish any title they may have.

Dated this 18 day of August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Andrew Nembhard Telephone: (345) 914 8779 Facsimile: (345) 945 4237 Address for Service: PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman Islands

Final Meeting Notices

DEEPHAVEN GLOBAL VALUE PARTNERS TRADING LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law (As Amended) Notice of the Final General Meeting of the Company Registration No. 166958

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law (As Amended) the final general meeting of the Company will be held at the registered office of the Company on 29 September 2014 at 9:00am.

Business

1. To lay a report and account of the winding up before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted.

2. Approving the Liquidators remuneration.

3. To authorize the Liquidator to retain the records of the Company for a period of five years from the date of dissolution of the Company, after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 18 August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Andrew Nembhard Telephone: (345) 914 8779 Facsimile: (345) 945 4237 Address for Service: PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman Islands

DEEPHAVEN INTERNATIONAL VOLATILITY STRATEGIES TRADING LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law (As Amended) Notice of the Final General Meeting of the Company Registration No. 173214

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law (As Amended) the final general meeting of the Company will be held at the registered office of the Company on 29 September 2014 at 9:30am.

Business

1. To lay a report and account of the winding up before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted.

2. Approving the Liquidators remuneration.

3. To authorize the Liquidator to retain the records of the Company for a period of five years from the date of dissolution of the Company, after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 18 August 2014

IAN STOKOE

Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

 Name:
 Andrew Nembhard

 Telephone:
 (345) 914 8779

 Facsimile:
 (345) 945 4237

Address for Service:

PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman Islands

DEEPHAVEN GROWTH OPPORTUNITIES SUBFUND TRADING LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law (As Amended) Notice of the Final General Meeting of the Company **Registration No. 167909**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law (As Amended) the final general meeting of the Company will be held at the registered office of the Company on 29 September 2014 at 10:00am.

Business

1. To lay a report and account of the winding up before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted.

2. Approving the Liquidators remuneration.

3. To authorize the Liquidator to retain the records of the Company for a period of five years from the date of dissolution of the Company, after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 18 August 2014

IAN STOKOE

Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Andrew Nembhard Telephone: (345) 914 8779 (345) 945 4237 Facsimile:

Address for Service:

PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cavman Islands

> DEEPHAVEN RV SUB FUND LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law (As Amended) Notice of the Final General Meeting of the Company **Registration No. 137844**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law (As Amended) the final general meeting of the Company will be held at the registered office of the Company on 29 September 2014 at 10:45am

Business

1. To lay a report and account of the winding up before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted.

2. Approving the Liquidators remuneration.

3. To authorize the Liquidator to retain the records of the Company for a period of five years from the date of dissolution of the Company, after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 18 August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Andrew Nembhard Name: Telephone: (345) 914 8779 Facsimile: (345) 945 4237 Address for Service: **PO Box 258**

Grand Cayman KY1-1104

Cavman Islands

DEEPHAVEN DISTRESSED **OPPORTUNITIES SUBFUND TRADING**

LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

(The "Company")

The Companies Law (As Amended)

Notice of the Final General Meeting of the

Company

Registration No. 201526

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law (As Amended) the final general meeting of the Company will be held at the registered office of the Company on 29 September 2014 at 10:15am.

Business

1. To lay a report and account of the winding up before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted.

2. Approving the Liquidators remuneration.

3. To authorize the Liquidator to retain the records of the Company for a period of five years

Extraordinary No.61/2014

from the date of dissolution of the Company, after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 18 August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Andrew Nembhard Telephone: (345) 914 8779 Facsimile: (345) 945 4237 Address for Service: PO Box 258

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman Islands

DIOG II HOLDING LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law (As Amended) Notice of the Final General Meeting of the Company

Registration No. 172152

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law (As Amended) the final general meeting of the Company will be held at the registered office of the Company on 29 September 2014 at 11:00am

Business

1. To lay a report and account of the winding up before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted.

2. Approving the Liquidators remuneration.

3. To authorize the Liquidator to retain the records of the Company for a period of five years from the date of dissolution of the Company, after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 18 August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Andrew Nembhard Telephone: (345) 914 8779 Facsimile: (345) 945 4237 Address for Service: PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman Islands DEEPHAVEN EVENT SUBFUND TRADING LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation)

(The "Company") The Companies Law (As Amended) Notice of the Final General Meeting of the Company

Registration No. 159677

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law (As Amended) the final general meeting of the Company will be held at the registered office of the Company on 29 September 2014 at 10:30am

Business

1. To lay a report and account of the winding up before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted.

2. Approving the Liquidators remuneration.

3. To authorize the Liquidator to retain the records of the Company for a period of five years from the date of dissolution of the Company, after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 18 August 2014

IAN STOKOE Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Andrew Nembhard Telephone: (345) 914 8779 Facsimile: (345) 945 4237 Address for Service: PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman Islands

Grand Court Notice

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION FSD 91 OF 2014 (AJJ)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2013 REVISION) AND IN THE MATTER OF TYG CAPITAL FUND (IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION)

TAKE NOTICE that on 13 August 2014 (i) Hugh Dickson of Grant Thornton Specialist Services (Cayman) Limited of 10 Market Street #765, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-9006, Cayman Islands, and (ii) David Bennett of Grant Thornton Recovery & Reorganisation Limited, Level 12, 28 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong, were appointed as the joint and several voluntary liquidators (the "JVLs") of TYG Capital Fund (the "Company") whose registered office is situated at c/o Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited, 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9001, Cayman Islands.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that a petition for an order that the Company be put into Court supervised liquidation and wound up in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Law (the "**Petition**") was presented to the Grand Court of the Cayman Islands (the "**Court**") on 14 August 2014 by the JVLs.

Copies of the Petition and supporting affidavits can be obtained from Walkers, 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands (attention: Fraser Hern and Barnaby Gowrie).

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the hearing of the Petition will take place at the Law Courts, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands on 5 September 2014 at 10:00am (Cayman time), when the Court will consider whether to make an order on the Petition that the Company be wound up under the supervision of the Court and that Messrs Hugh Dickson of Grant Thornton Specialist Services (Cayman) Limited and David Bennett of Grant Thornton Recovery & Reorganisation Limited, be appointed as joint official liquidators of the Company.

Any creditor or member of the Company wishing to be heard on the question of (a) whether or not a winding up order should be made or (b) who should act as liquidators of the Company, must give three (3) days' notice to the Company's attorneys of his intention to appear and be heard on the Petition. All evidence in this respect must be served at least three clear days before the hearing of the Petition.

Any creditor or member of the Company wishing to be heard on the question of (a) whether or not a winding up order should be made or (b) who should act as liquidators of the Company, must give three (3) days' notice to the Company's attorneys of his intention to appear and be heard on the Petition. All evidence in this respect must be served at least three clear days before the hearing of the Petition.

All enquiries should be directed to the Company's attorneys, Walkers, 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands (attention: Fraser Hern and Barnaby Gowrie). **Dated this 19 day of August 2014**

HUGH DICKSON DAVID BENNETT Joint Voluntary Liquidators